City of Willow Park Notice of Public Hearing

The City of Willow Park City Council will hold a public hearing on the matter listed below:

PUBLIC HEARING to consider a request for change in rezoning of

"PD" Planned Development District for Red River Development's single-family dwelling subdivision of Country Hollow of 19.16 acres John H. Phelps Survey, Abstract No. 1046, City of Willow Park, Parker County, Texas.

Time: 6:00 PM

City Council Meeting:

Location: Willow Park City Hall

120 El Chico Trail, Ste A

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

Willow Park, TX 76087

Any member of the public has the right to appear at the Public Hearing. Please contact the Development Department at 817-441-7108 or tfisher@willowpark.org with any questions.

The above notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City of

7108 or thisher@willowpark.org with any questions.

The above notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City of Willow Park City Hall, Willow Park, Texas on/before August 25, 2023 by 5:00 p.m.